

Southern New Jersey Babe Ruth Softball snjbaberuthsoftball.org

State Commissioner: Darren Mooney 609-312-1815
District 1 Commissioner: Tom Kondash 609-586-7861
District 2 Commissioner: Brian Bass 609-746-9846
District 3 Commissioner: Dan Kellett 856-207-4398
District 4 Commissioner: Toni Rispoli 609-742-2117

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Meeting January 27, 2018 at Babe Ruth Headquarters

10:00am

Meeting Called to Order

- Sign in sheet Roll Call Introductions
- Tour of Headquarters

10:30am

National Commissioner Rob Connor

- 2018 Rule Changes
- Rosters/Sports Illustrated Play
- World Series Locations/Dates
- SNJ at the Babe Ruth World Series
- Latest Babe Ruth League Updates

11:00am

Middle Atlantic Region Softball Commissioner Ralph Errico

- Middle Atlantic Region News
- Middle Atlantic Region Tournaments/Dates July 5 9

11:30am

Chilly Warren Region UIC

General Discussion/Ask the Ump

12:00pm

SNJ State Commissioner Darren Mooney

- Boundary Rule Clarification
- 14U/16U/18U Boundaries
- District Tournament Dates (must be completed by June 25)
- State Tournament Dates at Stafford June 28- July 1
- snjbaberuthsoftball.org
- District Commissioner Reports Tournaments completed by June 25
- Eliminate District Play? All teams to States?
- 2017 State Tournament Review
- 14U World Series Champion Vineland
- Open Discussion

1:00pm

Adjournment/Lunch